BY ALDS. JOHNSON, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ

Resolution recognizing the Hupy and Abraham, SC for its support and participation in the 6th annual Bike Blessing event at Greater New Birth Church.

WHEREAS,

HUPY AND ABRAHAM, SC

was a key supporting partner in the 6th Annual Bike Blessing at Greater New Birth Church, 8237 W. Silver Spring Dr., on May 14, 2016; and

WHEREAS, The 6th Annual Bike Blessing at Greater New Birth, organized by Greater New Birth Church and Christian Campus, and the Snack Shop Riders Motorcycle Club, was held on May 14, 2016 under the theme, "Roaring for the Kingdom"; and

WHEREAS, The annual blessing provides riders with a prayer for protection and safety on the road, and a comforting wish for many rides and miles without engine or equipment problems; and

WHEREAS, Hupy and Abraham has been a key supporter of the annual blessing, and has helped push motorcycle awareness and safety to inner city riders while also working to make Milwaukee streets a safe place for motorcycle riders; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Hupy and Abraham, SC for its support and participation in the 6th annual "Roaring for the Kingdom" Bike Blessing event at Greater New Birth Church, and wishes for its continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Hupy and Abraham, SC.

Introduced by Common Council members Cavalier Johnson, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 24, 2016.